TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stowe Mills, Incorporated		106/25/1992	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stowe-Pharr Mills, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Main Street	
City:	McAdenville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28101	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1758828	CHRISTMAS TOWN U.S.A.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 704-444-1000

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Martha Gayle Barber

Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine B. Hunt
Signature:	/Elaine B. Hunt/
Date:	10/24/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=stowe mills to stowe-pharr mills name change#page1.tif

CH \$40 00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004887 FRAME: 0192 ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF STOWE MILLS, INCORPORATED

111 2 1 1992

Pursuant to § 55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Fig Plantsten the undersigned Corporation hereby submits the following SEREMATO STATE Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incompanie CAROLINA

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Stowe Mills, Incorporated.
- 2. The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation was adopted by its shareholders on the _______ day of June, 1992, in the manner prescribed by law:

Paragraph 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of Stowe Mills, Incorporated be, and it hereby is, deleted and the following substituted in lieu thereof:

"The name of the Corporation is Stowe-Pharr Mills, Inc."

- 3. Shareholder approval was obtained as required by Chapter 55 of the North Carolina General Statutes.
- 4. These articles will be effective upon filing.

This the 2574 day of June, 1992.

STOWE MILLS, INCORPORATED

James H. Howard, Secretary

CORPORATE\SMNC.JRB

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004887 FRAME: 0193

RECORDED: 10/24/2012